Unless specifically preempted by this article, the entirety of 
the American Federation of Teachers Local 6262 collective bargaining agreement applies to 
noncredit adjunct faculty. Noncredit adjunct faculty may be employed in a noncredit 
assignment for a maximum of two hundred ninety-three (293) instructional hours per 
semester (i.e., 67% of eight hundred seventy-five [875] instructional hours per school year 
or four hundred thirty-seven [437] instructional hours per semester as defined by Education 
Code 22138.5 for full-time noncredit faculty), approved by the State Chancellor in 
accordance with Section 55100 of Title V of the California Code of Regulations, and for 
which the District receives funding under Education Code Section 84757 and related

[...]

The Dean of Continuing Education or other appropriate administrator (or his/her 
designee) shall assign noncredit courses to noncredit faculty, based on criteria outlined 
in Article 6 sections 6.3, 6.4 and 6.5. 

3. Noncredit adjunct faculty may be employed in a noncredit assignment for a maximum 
of two hundred ninety-three (293) instructional hours per semester (or 67% of eight 
hundred seventy-five [875] instructional hours per school year or four hundred thirty- 
seven [437] instructional hours per semester as defined by Education Code 22138.5 for 
full-time noncredit faculty). If a noncredit adjunct faculty member is also employed in 
a credit adjunct assignment, the unit member can still only teach 67% of a full-time